

STM LOTTERY SDN. BHD.

Registration No. 196901000090 (8420-D)

PRESS RELEASE 14 AUGUST 2024



STM LOTTERY LAUNCHES ITS SPORTS TOTO "LAPTOPS 4 KIDS" LEARNING PROGRAMME

STM Lottery Sdn. Bhd. proudly announces a new educational initiative - the Sports Toto "Laptops 4 Kids" Learning Programme - in collaboration with Sambong Future, aimed at empowering underprivileged primary school students from the lower income or B40 group with the access to laptop in their studies and to reduce e-waste as part of its sustainability efforts.

Under this learning programme, STM Lottery is helping a total of 111 students from 15 primary schools located in Perak, Selangor, Pahang, and Melaka getting laptops for free under a loan scheme for a period of one year.

STM Lottery sponsored RM50,000 to this initiative, with funds directed to Sambong Future, a non-governmental-organisation that refurbishes used laptop and make the laptops available to the needy beneficiaries, is responsible for identifying eligible beneficiaries from the B40 group and facilitating the laptop lending process.

Sambong Future's charitable initiative focuses on providing laptops to underprivileged children in Malaysia, with a mission to improve digital learning and close the education gap, "We came to learn about Sambong Future and we find that its initiative is in line with our goals to help the underprivileged children to have better technological access to education as it is crucial for the development of young minds and are excited to see the positive impact this program will have.

"The initiative also helps to reduce electronic waste or e-waste it is reflecting the company's commitment to community development, education and sustainability," said Mr. Giam Say Khoon, Deputy General Manager (Communications & Sustainability) of STM Lottery.

Mr. Joshua Chin, CEO of Smart Rental Malaysia, added that: "Sambong Future is a new IT CSR initiative aiming to consolidate all SMEs and corporations through our proprietary CSR program. The goal is to provide high-performance laptops with full service to sponsor 20,000 B40 students annually. STM Lottery's participation plays an important part in helping us invite more corporations to join this meaningful programme."

For media enquiries, please contact Mr. Giam Say Khoon, Deputy General Manager (Communications & Sustainability) of STM Lottery Sdn. Bhd. at 03-2148 9888.



